
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1693
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2002
BY PASS ROAD ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS - 5
PRASANNA KUMAR PATASANI

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Orissa has submitted a proposal for construction of a `By Pass Road` from Khuntuni to Pitapalli on National Highway 5;

(b) if so, the details and the present status therof; and

(c) if not, other measures being taken to traffic congestion`s on National Highway 5 from Cuttack city in Orissa State to the capital city of Orissa;

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) [MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM]

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Four laning National Highway No.5 from Cuttack city in Orissa state to the capital city of Orissa has been completed.
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